

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5685/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 and 3.11.2006 in CMWP No. 61660/2005 &
CMRA No. 126337/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITT. OF MANAGEMENT, MEERUT COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5691 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 5685/2007: Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

SLP 5691/2007: Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs.Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master